

Serial No.18
Regular. List

HIGH COURT OF MEGHALAYA
AT SHILLONG

WP(C) No.563 of 2019

Date of Order: 19.03.2021

Smt. Gangget R. Sangma

Vs.

State of Meghalaya & Ors.

Coram:

Hon'ble Mr. Justice Ranjit More, Judge

Appearance:

For the Petitioner/Appellant(s) : Mr. S. A. Sheikh, Adv. with
Mr. CH. Thomlui, Adv.

For the Respondent(s) : Mr. N. D. Chullai, AAG with
Ms. R. Colney, GA. for R – 1 to 4.
Mr. P. R. Pashe, Adv. R – 8 & 9.

Mr. P. R. Pashe, learned counsel at the outset makes a statement that he has instruction to appear on behalf of the contesting respondents No. 8 & 9. He, however, submits that he has not received the copy of the petition. He requests for some time to obtain the copy of petition from the office of the respondents No. 8 & 9 and go through the same and take instruction and file affidavit-in-reply, if necessary. By way of last chance, requests granted.

Stand over to 15-04-2021.

Judge

Meghalaya

19.03.2021

"Biswarup PS"