

Serial No. 04
Regular List

HIGH COURT OF MEGHALAYA
AT SHILLONG

WP(C) No. 563 of 2019

Date of Order: 01.12.2021

Smti Gangget R. Sangma Vs. State of Meghalaya & Ors.

Coram:

Hon'ble Mr. Justice H. S. Thangkhiew, Judge

Appearance:

For the Petitioner(s) : Mr. S.A Sheikh, Adv.

For the Respondent(s) : Mr. N.D. Chullai, AAG with
Ms. R. Colney, GA (For R 1-4)
Dr. N. Mozika, ASG with
Mr. M.L. Nongpiur, Adv. (For R5-7)
None (For 8 & 9)

Mr. S.A. Sheikh, learned counsel for the petitioner submits that the petitioner herein has been paid only 10% of the awarded amount, and the instant application is for a direction for payment of the balance amount.

Mr. N.D. Chullai, learned AAG assisted by Ms. R. Colney, learned GA for the respondent No. 1 to 4 prays that he may be allowed further 4(four) weeks' time to file affidavit.

Dr. N. Mozika, learned ASG assisted by Mr. M.L. Nongpiur, learned counsel for the respondent No. 5, 6 & 7 submits that the affidavit as far as the respondents are concerned has already been filed.

None appears on behalf of the respondent No. 8 & 9.

Accordingly, list this matter in the first week of February, 2022.

JUDGE

Meghalaya
01.12.2021
"V. Lyndem-PS"