

Serial No.11
Regular List

HIGH COURT OF MEGHALAYA
AT SHILLONG

WP(C). No. 563 of 2019

Date of Order :21.03.2022

Smti. Gangget R. Sangma

Vs.

State of Meghalaya & Ors.

Coram:

Hon'ble Mr. Justice H.S.Thangkhiew, Judge.

Appearance:

For the Petitioner/Appellant(s) : Mr. S.A.Shiekh, Adv.

For the Respondent(s) : Mr. A.H.Kharwanlang, GA for R 1-4.
Ms. T.Sutnga, Adv.vice
Dr. N.Mozika, ASG for R 5-7.
Mr. W.S.Gayang, Adv. vice
Mr. P.R.Paske, Adv. for R 8 & 9.

Mr. A.H.Kharwanlang, learned GA for the respondents No. 1-4 submits that due to the absence of the round seal of the CJM, South West Garo Hills, the registry is not accepting the affidavit. Office to verify.

List this matter after one week on 04-04-2022.

Judge

Meghalaya
21.03.2022
"Samantha PS"